
Approved U.S. Beef Plants 

批准的美国牛肉厂商 
*S=Slaughterer; F= Fabricator; P=Processor; FP=Further Processor 

*S=屠宰场; F= 分切厂; P=加工厂; FP=精加工厂 

 

 

 Company 

企业 

Est. 

No. 

厂号 

Approved 

USDA 

AMS 

plants for 

China 

美国农业部

可出口中国

的牛肉厂商

（10/04/17

更新） 

Approved 

plants on 

CNCA's 

website 

(update 

on 9/26) 

认监委官

网在华注

册美国牛

肉生产企

业

（9/26/17

更新） 

Approved 

plants on 

AQSIQ's 

website 

(Update 

on 9/28) 

质检总局

官网符合

要求的美

国牛肉厂

商

（9/28/17

号更新） 

1 Beltex Corporation dba Frontier 

Meats 

3801 North Grove Street Fort Worth, 

TX 76106 Contact: Bernard Brown, VP 

of Operations 

Phone: (817) 624-1136 

Email:bbrown@frontiermeats.com 

 

7041 08/11/17 

S/F 

 

Yes 

是 

Yes 

是 

2 Beltex Corporation dba Frontier 

Meats 

3801 North Grove Street Fort Worth, 

TX 76106 Contact: Bernard Brown, VP 

of Operations Phone: (817) 624-1136 

Email:bbrown@frontiermeats.com 

 

7041B 08/11/17 

S/F 

 

Yes 

是 

Yes 

是 

3 Cargill Meat Solutions Corporation 

3201 East Highway 154 Dodge City, 

KS 67801 Contact: Michelle Ibarra, 

Tech Service Manager; Lyndsey 

Vallejos, Regulatory Supervisor 

Phone: (620) 227-5883 

Email: Michelle_Ibarra@cargill.com; 

Lyndsey_Vallejos@cargill.com 

 

86K 07/07/17 

S/F 

 

Yes 

是 

Yes 

是 

4 Cargill Meat Solutions Corp 86E 07/07/17 Yes Yes 



4 MI West on Hwy 60 Friona, TX 

79035 Contact: Bruce Pauling, Tech 

Services Manager 

Phone: (806) 295-8278 

Email: Bruce_Pauling@cargill.com 

 

S/F 

 
是 是 

5 Cargill Meat Solutions Corp. 

1505 E. Burlington Ave. Fort Morgan, 

CO 807014100 Contact: Dave 

Ferguson, Tech Services Manager 

Phone: (970) 867-1609 

Email: david_ferguson@cargill.com 

 

86R 07/07/17 

S/F 

 

Yes 

是 

Yes 

是 

6 Cargill Meat Solutions Corporation 

490 Road 9, P.O. Box 544 Schuyler, 

NE 68661 Contact: Mary Lutjen, FSQR 

Manager 

Phone: (402) 352-8262 

Email: Mary_Lutjen@cargill.com 

 

86M 07/07/17 

S/F 

 

Yes 

是 

Yes 

是 

7 City Foods, Inc. dba Bea’s Best 

4230 South Racine Avenue Chicago, IL 

60609 Contact: Kenneth Kohn, Scott 

Weiss, Chris Humberg, Rafael Ramirez 

Phone: (773) 523-1566 

Email: kenny@beasbest.com; 

scott@beasbest.com; 

chris@beasbest.com; 

rafael@beasbest.com 

 

1896 08/08/17 P 

 

Yes 

是 

Yes 

是 

8 Creekstone Farms Premium Beef, 

LLC 

604 Goff Industrial Park Road 

Arkansas City, KS 67005 Contact: Ken 

Robinson 

Phone: (620) 741-3173 

Email: kerobinson@cfpbeef.com 

 

27 06/16/17 

S/F 

 

Yes 

是 

Yes 

是 

9 Greater Omaha Packing Co., Inc. 

3001 L Street P.O. Box 7566 Omaha, 

NE 68107 Contact: Angel Besta Phone: 

(402) 731-1700 

Email: abesta@greateromaha.com 

 

960 06/13/17 

S/F 

 

Yes 

是 

Yes 

是 

10 Greater Omaha Packing Co., Inc. 

3001 L Street P.O. Box 7566 Omaha, 

960A 06/13/17 

S/F 

Yes 

是 

Yes 

是 

mailto:david_ferguson@cargill.com


NE 68107 Contact: Angel Besta Phone: 

(402) 731-1700 

Email: abesta@greateromaha.com 

 

 

11 Iowa Premium, LLC 3337 L Avenue 

Tama, IA 52339 Contact: Mikel Gager, 

Food Safety Manager 

Phone: 641.484.2220 x2307 

Email: 

mgager@iowapremiumbeef.com 

 

8 06/26/17 

S/F 

 

Yes 

是 

Yes 

是 

12 J.F. O'Neill Packing Company 

P.O. Box 7194 3120 G Street Omaha, 

NE 68107 Contact: Steve Brown, 

Management Representative 

Phone: (402) 733-4911 

Email: 

office@oneillpack.omhcoxmail.com 

 

889A 07/11/17 

S/F 

 

Yes 

是 

Yes 

是 

13 MacDonald Meat Company, LLC. 

2709 Airport Way South Seattle, WA 

98134 Contact: Kris Black, Quality 

Assurance Manager 

Phone: (206) 623-7993 (ext. 209) 

Email: kad@macmeat.com 

 

1557 07/17/17 

FP 

 

Yes 

是 

Yes 

是 

14 Manning Beef, LLC 

9531 Beverly Blvd. Pico Rivera, CA 

90660 Contact: Breanna Ortega, 

HACCP Coordinator 

Phone: (562) 908-1089 

Email: bortega@manningbeef.com 

 

934 07/31/17 

S/F 

 

Yes 

是 

Yes 

是 

15 Meats by Linz 

414 State Street Calumet City, IL 

60409 Contact: Frank Huizenga, 

Director of Operations/HACCP Phone: 

(708) 862-0830 

Email: fhuizenga@meatsbylinz.com 

6810 08/15/17 

FP 

 

Yes 

是 

Yes 

是 

16 Meyer Natural Angus, LLC 

4850 Hahns Peak Drive, Suite 204 

Loveland, CO 80538 Contact: Warren 

Mirtsching 

Phone: (970) 292-5589 

Email: wmirtsching@meyerfoods.com 

 

N/A 08/29/17 

 

  

mailto:wmirtsching@meyerfoods.com


Doing Business in Cooperation with: 

• Cargill Meat Solutions (Est. 86R) 

• Skylark Meats (Est. 4215) 

跟厂号为 86R 和 4215 的两个企业合

作 

17 National Beef Packing Company 

2000 East Trail Street Dodge City, KS 

67801 Contact: Michael Spurgin 

Phone: (620) 227-7135 Email: 

mcspurgin@nationalbeef.com 

 

 

262 06/21/17 

S/F 

 

Yes 

是 

Yes 

是 

18 Nebraska Beef, LTD. 

4501 South 36th Street Omaha, NE 

68107 Contact: Yas Yokozeki 

Phone: (402) 733-9083 

Email: yas@nebraska-beef.com 

Contact: Yas Yokozeki 

 

19336 08/07/17 

S/F 

 

Yes 

是 

Yes 

是 

19 New Angus, LLC dba DemKota 

Ranch Beef 

13 135th Street SW Aberdeen, SD 

57402 Contact: Kellie Bauman Phone: 

(605) 262-2333 x120 

Email: 

kbauman@demkotaranchbeef.com 

 

45471 08/11/17 

S/F 

 

Yes 

是 

Yes 

是 

20 Ohio Farms Packing Co, LLC 

2416 East West Salem Road Creston, 

OH 44217 Contact: Shawn Peerless, 

COO Atlantic Veal; Mike Barrett 

Phone: (718) 599-6400; (330) 435-

6400 

Email: 

shawn.peerless@atlanticveal.com; 

Mike.Barrett@atlanticveal.com 

 

34569 08/03/17 

S/F 

 

Yes 

是 

Yes 

是 

21 Omaha, NE Premium Ground Beef, 

LLC 

3001 L Street Omaha, NE 68107 

Contact: Angel Besta 

Phone: (402) 731-3480 

Email: abesta@greateromaha.com 

 

45834 06/13/17 

FP 

 

Yes 

是 

Yes 

是 

22 Omaha Steaks International 

4400 South 96th Street Omaha, NE 

1198 06/19/17 

F 

Yes 

是 

Yes 

是 

mailto:mcspurgin@nationalbeef.com
mailto:kbauman@demkotaranchbeef.com
mailto:Mike.Barrett@atlanticveal.com
mailto:abesta@greateromaha.com


68127 Contact: Kim Plym, Quality 

Assurance Manager 

Phone: (402) 593-4273 

Email: kimp@omahasteaks.com 

 

 

23 OWB Packers, LLC 

57 E. Shank Road Brawley, CA 92227 

Contact: Terri Hall 

Phone: (800) 351-2700 

Email: thall@owbpackers.com 

 

21488 07/18/17 

S/F 

 

Yes 

是 

Yes 

是 

24 Quality Refrigerated Services 

3301 G Street Omaha, NE 68107 

Contact: Russell Heath 

Phone: (402) 738-1118 

Email: 

russellheath@qualityrefrigerated.com 

 

20374 06/22/17 

F/P 

 

Yes 

是 

Yes 

是 

25 Ruprecht Packing Company 

1301 Allanson Road Mundelein, IL 

60060 Contact: John Morrison, Plant 

Manager 

Phone: (312) 829-4100 

Email: 

jmorrison@ruprechtcompany.com 

 

1940 08/28/17 

F/P 

 

Yes 

是 

Yes 

是 

26 Sam Kane Beef Processors, LLC 

9001 Leopard Corpus Christi, TX 

78409 Contact: Nathan Pond, Director 

of Food Safety 

Phone: (361) 241-5000 (ext. 216) 

Email: qc@samkanebeef.com 

 

337 07/31/17 

S/F 

 

Yes 

是 

Yes 

是 

27 Skylark Meats, LLC. 

4430 South 110th Street Omaha, NE 

68137 Jennifer Donohue, Quality 

Assurance Manager Phone: (402) 938-

9370 Email: 

jdonohue@americanfoodsgroup.com 

 

4215 08/28/17 

F/P 

 

Yes 

是 

Yes 

是 

28 Standard Meat Company 

5105 Investment Drive Dallas, TX 

75236 Contact: Ceret Leyva, Food 

Safety and Quality Assurance Manager 

Phone: (214)561-0561 ext. 1411 Email: 

ceretleyva@standardmeat.com 

27221 07/06/17 

P 

 

Yes 

是 

Yes 

是 

mailto:kimp@omahasteaks.com
mailto:thall@owbpackers.com
mailto:russellheath@qualityrefrigerated.com
mailto:jmorrison@ruprechtcompany.com
mailto:qc@samkanebeef.com
mailto:jdonohue@americanfoodsgroup.com
mailto:ceretleyva@standardmeat.com


 

29 Swift Beef Company 

3435 Gomez Avenue Omaha, NE 

68107 Contact: Valentin Figueroa 

Phone: (402) 594-3217 

Email: Valentin.Figueroa@jbssa.com 

532 06/15/17 

S/F 

 

Yes 

是 

Yes 

是 

30 Sysco Newport Meat Company dba 

Newport Meat Company 

16691 Hale Avenue Irvine, CA 92606 

Contact: Pollyann Thomas, QA 

Manager 

Phone: (949) 399-4254 

Email: pthomas@newportmeat.com 

4195 08/07/17 

F/P 

 

Yes 

是 

Yes 

是 

31 Thunder Ridge Beef Company 

22034 200th Street Sigourney, IA 52591 

Contact: Keaton Walker, Program 

Manager 

Phone: (641) 622 – 3220  

Email: Keaton@trbeef.com 

 

45099 06/30/17 

S/F 

 

Yes 

是 

Yes 

是 

32 Tyson Fresh Meats 

1500 South Plum Creek Parkway 

Lexington, NE 68850 Contact: Jessica 

Feilmeier 

Phone: (308) 324-8256 

Email: Jessica.Feilmeier@tyson.com 

 

245L 06/13/17 

S/F 

 

Yes 

是 

Yes 

是 

33 Washington Beef, LLC. 

/also dba/ AB Foods, LLC. 201 

Elmwood Road Toppenish, WA 98948 

Contact: Tanner White, Quality 

Program Specialist; Nathan Decker, 

Quality Assurance Manager Phone: 

(509) 865-2121 ext. 5145 and ext. 5331 

Email: 

Tanner.White@abfoodsusa.com; 

Nathan.Decker@abfoodsusa.com 

 

235 06/30/17 

S/F 

 

Yes 

是 

Yes 

是 

34 Wolverine Packing Company 

2535 Rivard Street Detroit, MI 48207 

Contact: Steve Kakish, Quality Control 

Manager 

Phone: (313) 259-7500 

Email: skakish@wolverinepacking.com 

 

2574A 

 

07/14/17 

P 

 

Yes 

是 

Yes 

是 

mailto:Valentin.Figueroa@jbssa.com
mailto:pthomas@newportmeat.com
mailto:Keaton@trbeef.com
mailto:Jessica.Feilmeier@tyson.com
mailto:Nathan.Decker@abfoodsusa.com
mailto:skakish@wolverinepacking.com


35 Wolverine Packing Company 

2820 Rivard Street Detroit, MI 48207 

Contact: Steve Kakish, Quality Control 

Manager 

Phone: (313) 259-7500 

Email: skakish@wolverinepacking.com 

2574C 

 

07/14/17 

P 

 

Yes 

是 

Yes 

是 

36 Iowa Pacific Processors 

2606 Sunset Road 

Des Moines, IA 50321 

Contact: Andy Pugh, Quality Systems 

Manager 

Phone: (515) 288-5435 

Email: 

Andrew.Pugh@iowapacificprocessors.c 

om 

2327 09/07/17 

FP 

No 

否 

No 

否 

37 Dewig Bros Packing Co, Inc. 

dba Dewig Meats 

100 East Maple Street 

Haubstadt, IN 47639 

Contact: Darla Dewig Kiesel 

Phone: (812) 768-6208 

Email: darla@dewigmeats.com 

17419 09/12/17 

S/F 

No 

否 

No 

否 

38 Harris Ranch Beef Company 

16277 South McCall Avenue 

Selma, CA 93662 

Contact: Curtis Pittman 

Phone: (559) 896-3081 

Email: cpittman@harrisranch.com 

783 09/19/17 

S/F 

No 

否 

No 

否 

39 Quality Refrigerated Services 

225 West 21st Street 

Spencer, IA 51301 

Contact: Amy English 

Phone: (605) 262-2333 ext. 120 

Email: amy@qualityrefrigerated.com 

31690 10/04/17 

FP 

No 

否 

No 

否 

 

mailto:skakish@wolverinepacking.com

